



# St. Joseph's Catholic Primary School

## Narrabeen

### SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE 2018

Tuition Fees and Building Levy are set by the Diocesan Schools Board.

#### Tuition Fees

1 <sup>st</sup> child	\$2026.00 per year
2 <sup>nd</sup> child	\$1620.80 per year
3 <sup>rd</sup> child	\$1013.00 per year
4 <sup>th</sup> and subsequent children	No charge

Sibling reduction of tuition fees are available when siblings attend System High Schools – Mater Maria College Warriewood and St Paul's College Manly.

#### Building Levy

The Building Levy is charged per family per year - \$970.00

This fee is used to maintain and/ or replace school buildings in the Diocese of Broken Bay. Families who are exempt from this fee at St Joseph's are those with siblings at Mater Maria College Warriewood and St Paul's College Manly.

#### School Education Fee

Kindergarten to Year 2	\$958.00	Includes Water Safety program
Year 3 and 4	\$813.00	
Year 5 and 6	\$1429.00	Includes Stage 3 camps

This fee is per child per year and includes Curriculum resources, excursions or incursions and sport expenses.

#### Accounts

Accounts are emailed to families at the beginning of Term 1 following by monthly statements.

#### Payment methods

Fees can be paid via Qkr by Mastercard App, Bpay, Eftpos, cheque or cash.